

## TOWN OF BLANDFORD

Office of the Planning Board

1 Russell Stage Road Blandford, MA 01008

www.townofblandford.com

#### **Planning Board**

Paul Martin, Chair Edna Wilander, Vice Chair Sarah Simpson, Secretary Robert Twyman, Member Gregory Garfield, Member

# PLANNING BOARD MEETING

May 1, 2024 - 6:00

Blandford Town Hall – Planning Board Office

### **AGENDA**

**OPEN MEETING: 6:00 PM** 

**REVIEW & APPROVE MINUTES**: MARCH 6, 2024, Planning Board Meeting

#### **NEW BUSINESS**:

1. PLANNING BOARD FORM UPDATES

#### **OLD BUSINESS:**

- 1. SITE VISIT TO BELLE FLEUR HOLDINGS, LLC SCHEDULED FOR MAY 1, 2024 AT 3:00 PM
- 2. REPORT ON SITE VISIT

#### **ADDITIONAL NEW BUSINESS IF ANY:**

#### **CLOSE MEETING:**